The board is expected to develop its Annual Action Plan and a budget to be able to receive Urban 

Institutional Grant and Urban Development Grant, the County Government has gone ahead and 

prepared an Annual Action Plan and a Budget for the first allocation of Kenya Shillings Seventy 

Eight Million One Hundred Thousand  (78,100,000.00) as per Table 3 below:-

27

SECTION 3: ANNUAL ACTION PLAN AND BUDGET
The summary of the budget and action plan will be as in the table 3 below.

Timeframe (2024-2025)CUIDP Section
Activity

J A S O N D J F M A M J

Implementation 
modality Cost elements